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(%) #ar @fast garaf & gaw § wew-
g2w & graaas fedtsT ¥ f1E ageo faar
T

(@) afz gi, 9t fFa-fea faa & ageo fwar war § 1T agi fwa-faa afas qargt
¥ feda Frery &1 gwraar |, &K

() afz adY, a1 Sa%F agr FTOUE ?

T AT @ WA & ST /A
(3t g0 Wo o ATER) © (F) S, 7T |

(@) a1 (1) g_F@T AT H @
AgAT AT fFT ST @ &, U qeAr faer
§ & g A9r A wEege/amy faey ¥
FIERIITE g | 7 a% 37 gt faei § 20
& 30 FIERIIT 92 ATFAIZT 10 17.20
fre = w2131 &7 srgaTa AIITAT WAT za¥ AfafraT geiags g § -
fafag afast ¥ fao o adeor FEar s
w@Wreg . —

SRAVANA 26, 1905 (S4AKA)

afag farer

1. qrATEE BAT, TAIG

2. wfAAr gHIg, SFATG

3. @fast fafzzar BATIT

4. FTAT qeqr, farEgd,
AT, FLAT

5. FATTAT garg, frag, wrfaay, gar

6. € AqTH AFANG

7. TANHTEATEE aFATE

8. ag-urqg (atar, #ar fragd qeT IreqT FfTsEwTor)
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Setting up of a Cable Plant

3818. SHRI NITYANANDA MISRA :
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have a proposal to set up a cable plant at Baripada in Orissa ;

(b) if so, the cost of that project ;
(c) when it is going to set up ; and

(d) the progress made so far in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY (SHRI
NARAYAN DATT TIWARI) : (a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

Proposal of petitions for commutation/ remission of sentence of death

3819. SHRI D.S.A. SIVAPRAKA-
SHAM : Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have prescribed any time limit for disposing of petitions for commutation, remission of sentence of

death ;
(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) if not, whether Government propose to prescribe such time limit ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
P. VENKATASUBBAIAH) : (a) to (c).
There is no statutory time-limit for disposal of mercy petitions submitted to the President by prisoners under sentence of death.
The Government of India have however, decided that every such petition should be disposed of within 3-4 1nonths of its receipt.

IAS cadre officers in World Bank and International Agencies
IMBICHIBAVA :

3820. SHRI E.K.

Will the Minister of HOME AFF AIRS bq pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 5070 on 11 August, 1982
regarding 1AS cadre officers in World Bank and International Agencies and state :

(a) whether the information sought In parts (a) to (c) of the question referred to above has since been collected ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
P. VENKATASUBBAIAH) : (a)and (b).
The information concerning part (c) of Unstarred Question No. 5070 answered on 11th August, 1982, was laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha on 22nd February, 19¢3.
The information relating to parts (a) and (b) of the Question is still being collected nr}d will be laid on the Table of the House in fulfilment of the assurance given in that

Question.

Criteria for appointment to the posts of Additional Secretaries/Special
Secretaries/Secretaries

3821. SHRI ERA ANBARASU : Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) the criteria for appointment of Central Secretariat Service officers to the posts of Additional Secretaries, Special Secretaries, Secretaries and equivalent level posts in Central Government offices ;

(b) how many C.S.S. officers have been appointed to the said posts in the last five years in the Central Government offices ;

(c) whether Government have reserved any number of posts of Additional Secretaries, Special Secretaries, Secretaries and equivalent level posts in the Central Government for appointment of CSS officers ;

(d) if so, the details thereof ; and

() if not, the reasons for the same ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

AUGUST 17, 1983
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MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI P. VENKATASUBBAIAH) : (a)
Appointments to posts at the level of Additional Secretaries to the Government of India and above are made after considering the names of suitable officers from various sources. Such appointments are made from within the organised government services as well as from outside of them. While no specific period of service in any grade is prescribed under any rule, the experience and performance at different levels in a person’s previous career is duly taken into account while making selections for appointments to these posts.

(b) None.

(c)to (e). Thereis no quota prescribed for any particular service for these posts.
As such the question of making any reservation for members of C.S.S. or for those of any other service for such posts does not arise. However, the names of available CSS cfficers eligible for appointment to these rosts are duly considered alongwith other eligible officers.

I gra sgaw

3822. %t AYTAE WHATAT : FAT AA
HAY 38 FqTH FT T FGT 5

(%) qafaRor &1 gguwr &7 am sEIm F faers a1 sy 87 . @e
1T 37 IAF & UASTATT ATH 7971 &

(@) sgaw faarzor sifafirm & e
374 faas w31 2= f2d sy &Y engeay
F1 AL A AT WY AR

() sgvor TFA & foro 97 I A
TH g9y ¥ a9 fF 0 af grtawt frgiay &1
SATYT #1 B 1R F4T IT 9 AT g1 @1 L ?

qafaer fawrr § ga-wa (ot fefiawa fag) : (%) < (@) s F3F a1 g
* faeg @ (wgaw frarzor qur foieon)

sfgfran & sgare gogad i frg wg

